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STATE OF MAINE    SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT 
       Docket No. SJC-23-2 
 
State of Maine, ex rel. Angelina 
Dube Peterson, et al.  
 
  Petitioners, 
 
 v. 
 
Peter A. Johnson, Aroostook 
County Sheriff, et al.,  
 
  Respondents. 

 
 
 

Acknowledgment of Service for Respondent 
William L. King, York County Sheriff 

 NOW COMES Respondent, William L. King, York County Sheriff, by and 

through undersigned counsel, and acknowledges receipt of the Petition for Writ of 

Habeas Corpus and waives any argument for insufficiency of service.  

 

Dated: September 25, 2023  /s/ Tyler Smith     
      Tyler J. Smith, Esq. (Bar No. 4526) 

 
/s/ Timothy J. O’Brien    
Timothy J. O’Brien, Esq. (Bar No. 3799) 
Libby O’Brien Kingsley & Champion, LLC 

      62 Portland Road, Suite 17 
Kennebunk, ME 04043 
(207) 985-1815 
tsmith@lokllc.com  
tobrien@lokllc.com  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I hereby certify that, on the date set forth below, I caused to be served the 
foregoing pleading via e-mail upon the following counsel or parties: 
 

Petitioners 
Robert J. Ruffner, Esq. 
Maine Indigent Defense Center 
148 Middle Street, Suite 1D 
Portland, Maine 04101 
rjr@mainecriminaldefense.com 
 
Rory A. McNamara, Esq. 
Drake Law, LLC 
P.O. Box 143 
York, Maine 03909 
rory@drakelawllc.com  
 
Counsel for State Respondents 
Sean D. Magenis 
Assistant Attorney General 
Maine Office of the Attorney General 
6 State House Station 
Augusta, Maine 04333 
Sean.D.Magenis@maine.gov 
 
Counsel for Sheriff Peter A. Johnson 
Michael Lichtenstein, Esq. 
Wheeler & Arey 
27 Temple Street 
Waterville, Maine 04901 
mlichtenstein@wheelerlegal.com 
 
Peter Marchesi, Esq. 
Wheeler & Arey 
27 Temple Street 
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Waterville, Maine 04901 
peter@wheelerlegal.com 

 
 
 
Dated: September 25, 2023  /s/ Tyler Smith     
      Tyler J. Smith, Esq. (Bar No. 4526) 

Libby O’Brien Kingsley & Champion, LLC 
      62 Portland Road, Suite 17 

Kennebunk, ME 04043 
(207) 985-1815 
tsmith@lokllc.com  
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